HONGFA RELAY
Typical Applications
Features
Automotive wiper control
232
Wiper operation (HS, LS, intermit) controls
Motor stall protection
Solid base design, stable structure

TYPE
HF3606 / -G12 -B
ORDERING INFORMATION
Type
Ntominal voltage  12: 12VDC
Trigger level       G: High level start-up      L: Low level start-up
XXX: Customer special requirement           Nil: Standard
Notes: 1) The customer special requirement express as special code after evaluating by Hongfa. e.g. (170) stands for flasher load.The performance
                parameters of products with characteristic numbers shall be subject to the specific specifications provided by Hongfa.
Outline Dimensions
233
A direciton A direction
HF3606/12-□(XXX) HF3606/12-□-B(XXX)
A
A
Unit: mmOUTLINE DIMENSIONS, TERMINAL FUNCITON AND WIRING DIAGRAM
HI: Wiper HS conrol signal
LI:  Wiper LS control signal
53c: Washing control signal
31b: Wiper parking signal
15: Power supply positivea
31: Power supply negative
HO: Wiper motor HS control
LO: Wiper motor LS control
I: Wiper intermittent control signal
Terminal function
LO HO
31
15
31b
HI 53c
LI
I
30  0.5
2.8  0.1
1.8(5 terminals)
0.8  0.05
30  0.5
16.9  0.2
2.8  0.1
30  0.5
1  0.1
2.5  0.3 30  0.5
0.8  0.05
6.3  0.1
LIHI
31
15
53c
LO
31b
HO
16.9  0.2
LIHI
3115
53c
LO
31b
HO
6.3  0.1
I I
WIRING DIAGRAM
234
Disclaimer
The specification is for reference only. See to "Terminology and Guidelines" for more information. Specifications subject to change without notice.
In case there is specific criterion (such as mission profile, technical specification, PPAP etc.) checked and agreed by and between customer and Hongfa,
this specific criterion should be taken as standard regarding any requirement on Hongfa product.
We could not evaluate all the performance and all the parameters for every possible application. Thus the user should be in a right position to choose
the suitable product for their own application. If there is any query, please contact Hongfa for the technical service. However, it is the user’s responsibility
to determine which product should be used only.
©  Xiamen Hongfa Electroacoustic Co., Ltd.  All rights of Hongfa are reserved.
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS, TERMINAL FUNCITON AND WIRING DIAGRAM Unit: mm
1) As shown on left circuit, the terminal 15 is connected with positive electrode